PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED	05/27/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	10 Fleet Place	
City:	London, EC4M 7SB	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09653540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: Verex Plaza

Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-6378

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change for 6650452 12-059221#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0470



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2664412

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 27th May 1998

MISS S. BASHAR

S. Basha

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 05/20/2009